Numerical representation-

In this section to illustrate our proposed model the following numerical example is to be

considered. Let us assume- 𝑦=4, 𝑂=$200/order, 𝐶ℎ1= $ 10/unit/order, 𝜔=0.02, 𝑧 =1000

unit/days, 𝑎=1000, 𝑏= 0.1, 𝑐= 100, 𝑠 = $20 /unit/days, 𝑟 = 0.01, 𝑡1= 10 days, 𝑡2 = 20 days, 𝑡3

= 35 days, 𝑡4 = 48 days, 𝜃 = 0.001 %, 𝐶ℎ2 = $20 /unit/order, 𝐶𝑑= $25 /unit/order, 𝑆𝑐 =

$15/unit/order, 𝑆𝑙 = $21 /unit/order, 𝐶0 = $22 /unit/order, 𝐶𝑝 = $32 /unit/order, 𝐶𝑒1 = $5

TC

T

TC

p

TC

T

TC

p

Corrosion Management   ISSN: 1355-5243

(https://corrosion-management.com/)
Volume 35, Issue 01 – 2025

79
1355-5243/© The Authors. This is an open access article under the CC BY
license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).

SCOPUS

/unit/order, 𝐶𝑒2 = $30 /unit/order, 𝜏 = 0.4 units/days, 𝛾 = 0.3 units/days, 𝑀 = 25 days, 𝜔1 =

0.45, 𝜆0 = 0.09, 𝐼𝑒 = $ 0.28 /days, 𝐼𝑐 = $ 0.38 /days. The optimal solution is 𝑝 = $1478.62, 𝑇

= 49.9902 days and total cost = $ 107.766, which is for case -1 and for case-2 total cost is

greater than case-1. So that we done sensitivity analysis for only case-1 with Mathematica

13.0 software.

Sensitivity analysis-

This sensitivity analysis is performed by changing each of the parameters by +50%, +30%,

+10%, -10%, -30% and -50%, taking only one parameter at a time and keeping the remaining

parameters unchanged. The results are shown in below Table.

Parameters % change 𝑝 𝑇 Total Cost

𝑎 +20% 1598.9 45.33 109.34

+10% 1498.4 46.56 108.5

-10% 1408.3 51.34 106.5

-20% 1395.5 53.45 105.43

𝑏 +20% 1383.5 57.43 111.3

+10% 1398.3 54.34 109.4

-10% 1488.3 46.54 106.54

-20% 1635.4 44.65 103.4

𝐶ℎ1 +20% 1528.3 49.99 99.54

+10% 1483.4 49.99 104.5

-10% 1433.8 49.99 109.45

-20% 1328.6 49.99 113.44

𝐶ℎ2 +20% 1235.5 48.32 115.4

+10% 1498.5 48.11 117.4

-10% 1684.6 49.54 94.34

-20% 1849.5 50.6 85.44

𝑠 +20% 1452.4 51.34 107.766

+10% 1478.8 52.34 107.766

-10% 1487.5 51.23 107.766

-20% 1499.5 48.34 107.766

𝑟 +20% 1583.5 47.56 101.34

+10% 1486.5 48.56 104.32

-10% 1387.6 50.43 108.45

-20% 1284.5 50.98 109.34

𝐶𝑑 +20% 1478.62 49.99 110.34

+10% 1478.62 49.99 108.34

-10% 1478.62 49.99 105.33

-20% 1478.62 49.99 102.23

𝑆𝑐 +20% 1398.5 40.56 98.23

+10% 1238.3 43.47 93.45

-10% 1126.4 47.65 105.34

-20% 1087.5 54.32 112.34

𝑆𝑙 +20% 1476.34 53.34 116.44

+10% 1528.4 52.34 113.43

-10% 1487.3 46.54 104.23

-20% 1698.4 44.56 99.34

Corrosion Management   ISSN: 1355-5243

(https://corrosion-management.com/)
Volume 35, Issue 01 – 2025

80
1355-5243/© The Authors. This is an open access article under the CC BY
license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).

SCOPUS

𝐼𝑒 +20% 1478.62 56.54 89.43

+10% 1478.62 55.43 95.33

-10% 1478.62 53.45 116.45

-20% 1478.62 51.23 121.45

𝐼𝑐 +20% 1576.4 38.45 107.766

+10% 1426.5 42.34 107.766

-10% 1383.5 57.54 107.766

-20% 1298.5 63.45 107.766

𝐶𝑝 +20% 1187.4 49.99 118.23

+10% 1238.4 49.99 114.32

-10% 1376.3 49.99 105.43

-20% 1498.5 49.99 101.23

𝐶𝑒1 +20% 1478.2 45.43 107.766

+10% 1478.3 43.34 107.766

-10% 1478.7 54.32 107.766

-20% 1478.9 51.34 107.766

𝐶𝑒2 +20% 1587.4 43.45 98.23

+10% 1687.4 47.56 93.45

-10% 1734.5 52.34 105.34

-20% 1835.3 54.45 112.34

𝜏 +20% 1478.62 48.5 116.44

+10% 1478.62 47.6 113.43

-10% 1478.62 48.65 104.23

-20% 1478.62 47.65 99.34

Observations-

In this section we

 When increase in parameter 𝑎, selling price and total cost is increasing, total cycle

length is decreasing.

 When increase in parameter 𝑏, selling price decreasing, total cycle length and total

cost is increasing.

 When increase in parameter 𝐶ℎ1, selling price increasing, total cycle length is constant

and total cost fluctuating.

 When increase in parameter 𝐶ℎ2, total selling price and total cycle length is decreasing

and total cost is decreasing.

 When increase in parameter 𝑠, total selling price is decreasing, total cycle length is